ADOPTED – JANUARY 26, 2021

AGENDA ITEM NO. 51
Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION #20-087 
TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT WITH DANIELLE PATRICK TO AUDIT EVIDENCE 
AND EVIDENCE RECORDS AT THE INGHAM COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE THROUGH 
JUNE 30, 2021
RESOLUTION #21 – 055

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office (ICSO) has endeavored over the past three years to reconcile evidence and evidence related records; and

WHEREAS, this work was overseen by Lieutenant Danielle Patrick, who has recently retired from the Sheriff’s Office; and 

WHEREAS,  there is still an ongoing need to complete all audits, inventories and entry of evidence in the custody of ICSO to meet the current evidence recording standards and in preparation for moving into a new facility; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #20-283 extended the original agreement (Resolution #20-087) with Danielle Patrick to audit evidence and evidence records for the time period of April 20, 2020 to December 31, 2020 (Amendment No. 1) at a cost not to exceed $14,400.00; and

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the audit was not able to be completed in the allotted time frame and it is necessary to extend the period of the agreement (Amendment No. 2) through June 30, 2021 utilizing the remaining funds.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes a second amendment to Resolution #20-087, Resolution to Authorize a Contract for Services with Danielle Patrick to Audit Evidence and Evidence Records at the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office to extend the agreement through June 30, 2021 at a cost not to exceed the original $14,400.00 authorized for this contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of Resolution #20-087 shall remain in effect.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments to the appropriate 2021 budgets consistent with this resolution.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary contract documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved to form by the County Attorney.
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Polsdofer, Trubac, Celentino, Crenshaw, Graham, Peña

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Schafer     Approved  01/14/2021
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Schafer     Approved  01/20/2021

